502919787 08/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK GOLDSCHMIDT CORPORATION	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK INDUSTRIES AG	
Street Address:	RELLINGHAUSER STRABE 1-11	
City:	ESSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)929-8839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739298830

Email: ipm-na@evonik.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA S. LI

Address Line 1: 299 JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201300071US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA S. LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda S. Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Goldschmidt_to_Evonik_Industries_Assignment#page1.tif source=Goldschmidt_to_Evonik_Industries_Assignment#page2.tif source=Goldschmidt to Evonik Industries Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0541 502919787

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Evanile Caldachmidt Carnaration	Name: Evonik Industries AG			
Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11			
Execution Date(s) November 14, 2013				
Assignment Merger	City: Essen			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 45128			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/450,388				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Li	involved: 1			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0.00}{}			
Internal Address:	l			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 299 Jefferson Road	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Parsippany	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip: 07054				
Phone Number: 973-929-8830	Donosit Associat Niverkon			
Docket Number: 2013P00071 US	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_ipm-na@evonik.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Linda S. Li/ Registration Number	68,057 2014-08-04			
Signature	Date			
Linda S. Li	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	onoot, attaormonto, ana accumento.			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·			

PATENT

REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation of 914, East Randolph Road, Hopewell, VA, 23860, United States of America, a Delaware corporation, is the owner, by assignment, of U.S. Application No. 61/863,596 filed 08.08.2013 and

WHEREAS, Evonik Industries AG of Rellinghauser Straße 1 – 11, 45128

Essen, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of

Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention
described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid application and the invention described therein, and to any application claiming the benefit of priority there from, including but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions or renewals, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0543

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation has caused

these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Evonik Goldschmidt Corporation

Date: <u>Nov. 14, 2013</u>

Name: Reinhold Brand

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 033454 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 08/04/2014